

## **OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH**

No.: DU/DR-A/Withdrawal of Prov. Merit Lists-FYIPGP (CUET-UG)/2024/A Date: 10.08.2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

## Sub: Withdrawal of Provisional Merit Lists for admission to the FYIPGP based on CUET-UG 2024 published on the Dibrugarh University website.

With reference to the subject cited above, this is for information of all concerned that the Provisional Merit Lists for admission to the various disciplines of Five-Year Integrated Post Graduate Programmes (FYIPGP), 2024-2025 session based on CUET-UG 2024 published on the Dibrugarh University website, dated 09.08.2024 are hereby withdrawn. This has been done due to certain technical errors in the Samarth portal related to preferences of candidates which has been brought to our notice after publication of the Provisional Merit Lists. The Revised Provisional Merit Lists shall be published at the earliest.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/-Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1) The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 2) The Deans, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 3) The Registrar, Dibrugarh University, for kind information.
- 4) The Heads/Chairperson of the Teaching Departments/Centre of Studies, D.U. offering FYIPGP, for kind information and necessary action.
- 5) The Controller of Examinations i/c, Dibrugarh University for kind information.
- 6) The Director, IQAC, for kind information.
- Dr. Pranjal Protim Barua, OSD and Nodal Officer, Samarth, e-Gov Suite, Directorate of Higher Education, Govt. of Assam.
- 8) The Deputy Controller of Examinations-A, Dibrugarh University for kind information.
- 9) The Deputy Registrar (Admn.) i/c, Dibrugarh University for kind information and the necessary action.
- 10) The Deputy Registrar (F & A) i/c, D.U., for kind information and necessary action.
- 11) The Senior Accounts Officer, D.U., for information and necessary action.
- 12) The Technical Officer, D.U., for information and necessary action.

- 13) The Programmer, D.U., for kind information and to upload the notification on the D.U. website.
- 14) The Administrative Officer, Dibrugarh University for information and necessary action.
- 15) The Estate Officer, Dibrugarh University, for information and necessary action.
- 16) The Section Officer, Students' Welfare Section, D.U., for information and necessary action.
- 17) File

Sd/-Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University